62
Build your own library using Bretford’s unique system -- just choose the shelving components that
match the needs of your library patrons.
• Shelving units incorporate the beauty of fine wood with the sturdiness of steel frames.
• Timeless design complements any decor.
• Utilizes starter/add-on approach which allows Legacy to adapt to your changing storage and
display needs.
• Designed with the flexibility to accommodate different media formats with a variety of storage

48"H UNITS
Not Available
HOW TO ORDER WOOD UPRIGHT PANELS:
Example: 42"H, 8"D Single-Faced Wood End Panels; Medium Cherry Veneer
LSE4208 C7
VeneerModel Number
67
END PANELS
SINGLE-FACED UPRIGHT PANELS
LSE6008-__ LAMSE6008-__ 105⁄8"D x 587⁄8"H-2 End Panels 8"D
LSM6008-__ LAMSM6008-__ 105⁄8"D x 587⁄8"H-1 Middle Panel 8"D
LSE6010-__ LAMSE6010-__ 121⁄2"D x 587⁄8"H-2 End Panels 10"D
LSM6010-__ LAMSM6010-__ 121⁄2"D x 587⁄8"H-1 Middle Panel 10"D
LSE6012-__ LAMSE6012-__ 141⁄2"D x 587⁄8"H-2 End Panels 12"D
LSM6012-__ LAMSM6012-__ 141⁄2"D x 587⁄8"H-1 Middle Panel 12"D
LSE6015-__ LAMSE6015-__ 1915⁄16"D x 587⁄8"H-2 End Panels 15"D
LSM6015-__ LAMSM6015-__ 1915⁄16"D x 587⁄8"H-1 Middle Panel 15"D
LSE7208-__ LAMSE7208-__ 105⁄8"D x 7115⁄32"H-2 End Panels 8"D
LSM7208-__ LAMSM7208-__ 105⁄8"D x 7115⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 8"D
LSE7210-__ LAMSE7210-__ 121⁄2"D x 7115⁄32"H-2 End Panels 10"D
LSM7210-__ LAMSM7210-__ 121⁄2"D x 7115⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 10"D
LSE7212-__ LAMSE7212-__ 141⁄2"D x 7115⁄32"H-2 End Panels 12"D
LSM7212-__ LAMSM7212-__ 141⁄2"D x 7115⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 12"D
LSE7215-__ LAMSE7215-__ 1915⁄16"D x 7115⁄32"H-2 End Panels 15"D
LSM7215-__ LAMSM7215-__ 1915⁄16"D x 7115⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 15"D
LSE8408-__ LAMSE8408-__ 105⁄8"D x 841⁄16"H-2 End Panels 8"D
LSM8408-__ LAMSM8408-__ 105⁄8"D x 841⁄16"H-1 Middle Panel 8"D
LSE8410-__ LAMSE8410-__ 121⁄2"D x 841⁄16"H-2 End Panels 10"D
LSM8410-__ LAMSM8410-__ 121⁄2"D x 841⁄16"H-1 Middle Panel 10"D
LSE8412-__ LAMSE8412-__ 141⁄2"D x 841⁄16"H-2 End Panels 12"D
LSM8412-__ LAMSM8412-__ 141⁄2"D x 841⁄16"H-1 Middle Panel 12"D
LSE8415-__ LAMSE8415-__ 1915⁄16"D x 841⁄16"H-2 End Panels 15"D
LSM8415-__ LAMSM8415-__ 1915⁄16"D x 841⁄16"H-1 Middle Panel 15"D
WOOD LAMINATE
END PANEL END PANEL ACTUAL
MODEL # MODEL # DESCRIPTION SHELF DEPTHPRODUCT
Bretford’s Upright Panels can be
ordered as laminate or veneer
end or middle panels. Please
note: Veneer panels have a
hardwood edge while laminate
panels have a 3mm T-mold
edge.
Each panel has shelf adjustment
holes drilled on 32mm centers.
End panels have holes drilled on
one side while middle panels
have holes drilled on both sides.
60"H UNITS
72"H UNITS
84"H UNITS
END PANELS
END PANELS
MIDDLE PANEL
MIDDLE PANEL
MIDDLE PANEL
HOW TO ORDER LAMINATE UPRIGHT PANELS:
Example: 72"H, 15"D Single-Faced Laminate End Panels; Folkstone Grey Laminate; Anthracite Trim
LAMSE7215 8Q A
TrimLaminateModel Number
68
DOUBLE-FACED UPRIGHT PANELS
LDE2908-__ LAMDE2908-__ 197⁄8"D x 2929⁄32"H-2 End Panels 8"D
LDM2908-__ LAMDM2908-__ 197⁄8"D x 2929⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 8"D
LDE2910-__ LAMDE2910-__ 233⁄4"D x 2929⁄32"H-2 End Panels 10"D
LDM2910-__ LAMDM2910-__ 233⁄4"D x 2929⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 10"D
LDE2912-__ LAMDE2912-__ 273⁄4"D x 2929⁄32"H-2 End Panels 12"D
LDM2912-__ LAMDM2912-__ 273⁄4"D x 2929⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 12"D
LDE2915-__ LAMDE2915-__ 381⁄2"D x 2929⁄32"H-2 End Panels 15"D
LDM2915-__ LAMDM2915-__ 381⁄2"D x 2929⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 15"D
LDE3608-__ LAMDE3608-__ 197⁄8"D x 363⁄16"H-2 End Panels 8"D
LDM3608-__ LAMDM3608-__ 197⁄8"D x 363⁄16”H-1 Middle Panel 8"D
LDE3610-__ LAMDE3610-__ 233⁄4"D x 363⁄16"H-2 End Panels 10"D
LDM3610-__ LAMDM3610-__ 233⁄4”D x 363⁄16"H-1 Middle Panel 10"D
LDE3612-__ LAMDE3612-__ 273⁄4"D x 363⁄16"H-2 End Panels 12"D
LDM3612-__ LAMDM3612-__ 273⁄4"D x 363⁄16"H-1 Middle Panel 12"D
LDE3615-__ LAMDE3615-__ 381⁄2"D x 363⁄16"H-2 End Panels 15"D
LDM3615-__ LAMDM3615-__ 381⁄2"D x 363⁄16"H-1 Middle Panel 15"D
LDE4208-__ LAMDE4208-__ 197⁄8"D x 421⁄2"H-2 End Panels 8"D
LDM4208-__ LAMDM4208-__ 197⁄8"D x 421⁄2"H-1 Middle Panel 8"D
LDE4210-__ LAMDE4210-__ 233⁄4"D x 421⁄2"H-2 End Panels 10"D
LDM4210-__ LAMDM4210-__ 233⁄4"D x 421⁄2"H-1 Middle Panel 10"D
LDE4212-__ LAMDE4212-__ 273⁄4"D x 421⁄2"H-2 End Panels 12"D
LDM4212-__ LAMDM4212-__ 273⁄4"D x 421⁄2"H-1 Middle Panel 12"D
LDE4215-__ LAMDE4215-__ 381⁄2"D x 421⁄2"H-2 End Panels 15"D
LDM4215-__ LAMDM4215-__ 381⁄2"D x 421⁄2"H-1 Middle Panel 15"D
LDE4808-__ Not Available 197⁄8"D x 4717⁄32"H-2 End Panels 8"D
LDM4808-__ Not Available 197⁄8"D x 4717⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 8"D
LDE4810-__ Not Available 233⁄4"D x 4717⁄32"H-2 End Panels 10"D
LDM4810-__ Not Available 233⁄4"D x 4717⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 10"D
LDSWW4810-__ LAMDSWW4810-__ 233⁄4"D x 4717⁄32"H-Slat-Wall Single 10"D
LDEPW4810-__ Not Available 233⁄4"D x 4717⁄32"H-Plain-Wall Single 10"D
LDSWWP4810-__ LAMDSWP4810-__ 233⁄4"D x 4717⁄32"H-Slat-Wall Panel Set  10”D
LDE4812-__ Not Available 273⁄4"D x 4717⁄32"H-2 End Panels 12"D
LDM4812-__ Not Available 273⁄4"D x 4717⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 12"D
LDSWW4812-__ LAMDSWW4812-__ 233⁄4"D x 4717⁄32"H-Slat-Wall Single       12"D
LDEPW4812-__ Not Available 233⁄4"D x 4717⁄32"H-Plain-Wall Single 12"D
LDSWWP4812-__ LAMDSWP4812-__ 233⁄4"D x 4717⁄32"H-Slat-Wall Panel Set  12”D
LDE4815-__ Not Available 381⁄2"D x 4717⁄32"H-2 End Panels 15"D
LDM4815-__ Not Available 381⁄2"D x 4717⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 15"D
LDSWW4815-__ LAMDSWW4815-__ 233⁄4"D x 4717⁄32"H-Slat-Wall Single 15"D
LDEPW4815-__ Not Available 233⁄4"D x 4717⁄32"H-Plain-Wall Single 15"D
LDSWWP4815-__ LAMDSWP4815-__ 233⁄4"D x 4717⁄32"H-Slat-Wall Panel Set  15”D
WOOD LAMINATE
END PANEL END PANEL ACTUAL
MODEL # MODEL # DESCRIPTION SHELF DEPTHPRODUCT
Bretford’s Upright

END PANELS
MIDDLE PANEL
HOW TO ORDER WOOD UPRIGHT PANELS:
Example: 42"H, 8"D Double-Faced Wood End Panels;
Medium Cherry Veneer
LDE4208 C7
VeneerModel Number
HOW TO ORDER LAMINATE UPRIGHT PANELS:
Example: 72"H, 15"D Double-Faced Laminate End Panels;
Folkstone Grey Laminate; Anthracite Trim
LAMDE7215 8Q A
TrimLaminateModel Number
69
DOUBLE-FACED UPRIGHT PANELS
LDE6008-__ LAMDE6008-__ 197⁄8"D x 587⁄8"H-2 End Panels 8"D
LDM6008-__ LAMDM6008-__ 197⁄8"D x 587⁄8"H-1 Middle Panel 8"D
LDE6010-__ LAMDE6010-__ 233⁄4"D x 587⁄8"H-2 End Panels 10"D
LDM6010-__ LAMDM6010-__ 233⁄4"D x 587⁄8"H-1 Middle Panel 10"D
LDSWW6010-__ LAMDSWW6010-__ 233⁄4"D x 587⁄8"H-Slat-Wall Single 10"D
LDEPW6010-__ Not Available 233⁄4"D x 587⁄8"H-Plain-Wall Single 10"D
LDSWWP6010-__ LAMDSWP6010-__ 233⁄4"D x 587⁄8"H-Slat-Wall Panel Set 10"D
LDE6012-__ LAMDE6012-__ 273⁄4"D x 587⁄8"H-2 End Panels 12"D
LDM6012-__ LAMDM6012-__ 273⁄4"D x 587⁄8"H-1 Middle Panel 12"D
LDSWW6012-__ LAMDSWW6012-__ 273⁄4"D x 587⁄8"H-Slat-Wall Single 12"D
LDEPW6012-__ Not Available 273⁄4"D x 587⁄8"H-Plain-Wall Single 12"D
LDSWWP6012-__ LAMDSWP6012-__ 273⁄4"D x 587⁄8"H-Slat-Wall Panel Set 12"D
LDE6015-__ LAMDE6015-__ 381⁄2"D x 587⁄8"H-2 End Panels 15"D
LDM6015-__ LAMDM6015-__ 381⁄2"D x 587⁄8"H-1 Middle Panel 15"D
LDSWW6015-__ LAMDSWW6015-__  381⁄2"D x 587⁄8"H-Slat-wall Single 15"D
LDEPW6015-__ Not Available 381⁄2"D x 587⁄8"H-Plain-Wall Single 15"D
LDSWWP6015-__ LAMDSWP6015-__ 381⁄2"D x 587⁄8"H-Slat-Wall Panel Set 15"D
LDE7208-__ LAMDE7208-__ 197⁄8"D x 7115⁄32"H-2 End Panels 8"D
LDM7208-__ LAMDM7208-__ 197⁄8"D x 7115⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 8"D
LDE7210-__ LAMDE7210-__ 233⁄4"D x 7115⁄32"H-2 End Panels 10"D
LDM7210-__ LAMDM7210-__ 233⁄4"D x 7115⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 10"D
LDSWW7210-__ LAMDSWW7210-__  233⁄4"D x 7115⁄32"H-Slat-Wall Single 10"D
LDEPW7210-__ Not Available 233⁄4"D x 7115⁄32"H-Plain-Wall Single 10"D
LDSWWP7210-__ LAMDSWP7210-__ 233⁄4"D x 7115⁄32"H-Slat-Wall Panel Set 10"D
LDE7212-__ LAMDE7212-__ 273⁄4"D x 7115⁄32"H-2 End Panels 12"D
LDM7212-__ LAMDM7212-__ 273⁄4"D x 7115⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 12"D
LDSWW7212-__ LAMDSWW7212-__ 273⁄4"D x 7115⁄32"H-Slat-Wall Single 12"D
LDEPW7212-__ Not Available 273⁄4"D x 7115⁄32"H-Plain-Wall Single 12"D
LDSWWP7212-__ LAMDSWP7212-__ 273⁄4"D x 7115⁄32"H-Slat-Wall Panel Set 12"D
LDE7215-__ LAMDE7215-__ 381⁄2"D x 7115⁄32"H-2 End Panels 15"D
LDM7215-__ LAMDM7215-__ 381⁄2"D x 7115⁄32"H-1 Middle Panel 15"D
LDSWW7215-__ LAMDSWW7215-__  381⁄2"D x 7115⁄32"H-Slat-Wall Single 15"D
LDEPW7215-__ Not Available 381⁄2"D x 7115⁄32"H-Plain-Wall Single 15"D
LDSWWP7215-__ LAMDSWP7215-__ 381⁄2"D x 7115⁄32"H-Slat-Wall Panel Set    15"D
LDE8408-__ LAMDE8408-__ 197⁄8"D x 841⁄16"H-2 End Panels 8"D
LDM8408-__ LAMDM8408-__ 197⁄8"D x 841⁄16"H-1 Middle Panel 8"D
LDE8410-__ LAMDE8410-__ 233⁄4"D x 841⁄16"H-2 End Panels 10"D
LDM8410-__ LAMDM8410-__ 233⁄4"D x 841⁄16"H-1 Middle Panel 10"D
LDSWW8410-__ LAMDSWW8410-__ 233⁄4"D x 841⁄16"H-Slat-Wall Single 10"D
LDEPW8410-__ Not Available 233⁄4"D x 841⁄16"H-Plain Wall Single 10"D
LDSWWP8410-__ LAMDSWP8410-__ 233⁄4"D x 841⁄16"H-Slat-Wall Panel Set 10"D
LDE8412-__ LAMDE8412-__ 273⁄4"D x 841⁄16"H-2 End Panels 12"D

TIP: If additional structural integrity is required for your library,
select Bretford’s Seismic Metal Frames.
HOW TO ORDER FRAMES:
Example: Single-Faced Seismic Frame for 84"H Units - Starter; Aluminum Paint
LSMTSF84S AL
PaintModel Number
TIP: Back Panels do not extend to the top of End Panels. This is
done to allow for the use of tops. Please remember to order tops
for your units to complete your library.
HOW TO ORDER BACK PANELS:
Example: Single-Faced Back Panel for 60"H Units; Medium Cherry Veneer
LWBPSS60 C7
Veneer or
Laminate
Model Number
73
FRAMES AND BACK PANELS
SINGLE-FACED
BACK PANEL
DOUBLE-FACED
BACK PANEL
WOOD LAMINATE
BACK PANEL BACK PANEL
MODEL # MODEL # DESCRIPTIONPRODUCT
LWBPSS2429-__ 24"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 29"H Units
LWBPSS2436-__ 24"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 36"H Units
LWBPSS2442-__ 24"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 42"H Units
LWBPSS2448-__ Not available 24"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 48"H Units
LWBPSS2460-__ 24"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 60"H Units
LWBPSS2472-__ 24"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 72"H Units
LWBPSS2484-__ 24"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 84"H Units
LWBPSS3029-__ 30"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 29"H Units
LWBPSS3036-__ 30"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 36"H Units
LWBPSS3042-__ 30"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 42"H Units
LWBPSS3048-__ Not available 30"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 48"H Units
LWBPSS3060-__ 30"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 60"H Units
LWBPSS3072-__ 30"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 72"H Units
LWBPSS3084-__ 30"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 84"H Units
LWBPSS29-__ LAMWBPSS29-__ 36"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 29"H Units
LWBPSS36-__ LAMWBPSS36-__ 36"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 36"H Units
LWBPSS42-__ LAMWBPSS42-__ 36"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 42"H Units
LWBPSS48-__ Not available 36"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 48"H Units
LWBPSS60-__ LAMWBPSS60-__ 36"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 60"H Units
LWBPSS72-__ LAMWBPSS72-__ 36"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 72"H Units
LWBPSS84-__ LAMWBPSS84-__ 36"W Single-Faced Back Panel for 84"H Units
LWBP2429-__ 24"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 29"H Units
LWBP2436-__ 24"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 36"H Units
LWBP2442-__ 24"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 42"H Units
LWBP2448-__ Not available 24"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 48"H Units
LWBP2460-__ 24"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 60"H Units
LWBP2472-__ 24"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 72"H Units
LWBP2484-__ 24"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 84"H Units
LWBP3029-__ 30"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 29"H Units
LWBP3036-__ 30"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 36"H Units
LWBP3042-__ 30"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 42"H Units
LWBP3048-__ Not available 30"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 48"H Units
LWBP3060-__ 30"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 60"H Units
LWBP3072-__ 30"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 72"H Units
LWBP3084-__ 30"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 84"H Units
LWBP29-__ LAMWBP29-__ 36"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 29"H Units
LWBP36-__ LAMWBP36-__ 36"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 36"H Units
LWBP42-__ LAMWBP42-__ 36"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 42"H Units
LWBP48-__ Not available 36"W Double-Faced Back Panel for 48"H Units

done to allow for the use of tops. Please remember to order tops
for your units to complete your library.
HOW TO ORDER BACK PANELS:
Example: Slat-Wall Back Panel for 60"H Units; Aluminum Paint; Medium Cherry Veneer
LSWP60 AL C7
74
BACK PANELS
PRODUCT
PaintModel Number Laminate
or
Veneer
SLAT-WALL
BACK PANEL
TIP: Back Panels do not extend to the top of End Panels. This is
done to allow for the use of tops. Please remember to order tops
for your units to complete your library.
WOOD LAMINATE
BACK PANEL BACK PANEL
MODEL # MODEL # DESCRIPTION
LSWP60-__ LAMSWP60-__ Slatwall Back Panel for 60"H Units
Bretford’s Slat-Wall Back Panels
are great for creating a display
in your library. The panels
feature slat-wall on one side
and your choice of either veneer
or laminate on the back side.
Keep in mind that back panels
do not have finished edges.
Therefore, you will want to
order a top to finish your look.
75
BACK PANELS
WOOD LAMINATE
BACK PANEL BACK PANEL
MODEL # MODEL # DESCRIPTIONPRODUCT
LSWP84-__ LAMSWP84-__ Slatwall Back Panel for 84"H Units
SLAT-WALL
BACK PANEL
TIP: Back Panels do not extend to the top of End Panels. This is
done to allow for the use of tops. Please remember to order tops
for your units to complete your library.
Bretford’s Slat-Wall Back Panels
are great for creating a display
in your library. The panels
feature slat-wall on one side
and your choice of either veneer
or laminate on the back side.
Keep in mind that back panels
do not have finished edges.
Therefore, you will want to
order a top to finish your look.
HOW TO ORDER BACK PANELS:
Example: Slat-Wall Back Panel for 84"H Units; Aluminum Paint; Medium Cherry Veneer
LSWP84 AL C7
PaintModel Number Laminate
or